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Key Features :

Introduction:

Application Chart:

• XPON Dual Mode

• Plug and play,auto-detec�ng, auto-configura�on

• 802.11n/ac dual band WiFi

• Support full func�onal management by VSOL OLT

• Support guaranteed QoS

• Support IPv4/IPv6

ST-XP133 (4GE+USB3.0+WiFi5 XPON ONT) is a broadband access device specially designed to meet the needs of fixed 
network operators for FTTH and triple play services.

The ONT is based on high-performance chip solu�ons, supports XPON dual-mode technology (EPON and GPON), and also 
supports IEEE802.11b/g/n/ac WiFi 5 technology and other Layer 2/Layer 3 func�ons, providing data service for carrier-
grade FTTH applica�ons. In addi�on, the ONT also supports the OAM/OMCI protocol, and we can configure or manage 
various services of the ONT on the VSOL OLT.

The ONT has high reliability, is easy to manage and maintain, and has QoS guarantees for various services. It conforms to 
a series of
interna�onal technical standards such as IEEE802.3ah and ITU-T G.984.
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O&M
• OAM/OMCI,Telnet,WEB,TR069
• Support full func�onal management by
VSOL OLT

Connect
Mode

Support bridge, router & bridge/router
mixed mode

Data Service
Func�ons

• Full speed non-blocking switching
• 2K MAC address table
• 64 full range VLAN ID
• Support QinQ VLAN, 1:1 VLAN, VLAN
reusing, VLAN trunk, etc
• Integrated port monitoring, port mirroring,
port rate limi�ng, port SLA, etc
• Support auto polarity detec�on of
Ethernet ports (AUTO MDIX)
• Integrated IEEE802.1p QoS with four
level priority queues
• Support IGMP v1/v2/v3 snooping/proxy
and MLD v1/v2 snooping/proxy

Wireless

• Integrated 802.11b/g/n/ac
• Authen�ca�on:WEP/WAP-PSK(TKIP)/
WAP2-PSK(AES)
• Modula�on type:DSSS,CCK and OFDM
• Encoding scheme:BPSK,QPSK,16QAM
and 64QAM

L3
• Support NAT, Firewall
• Support IPv4/IPv6 dual stack

Other fun�on

• Integrated OAM/OMCI remote
configura�on and maintenance func�on
• Support rich QinQ VLAN func�ons and
IGMP snooping mul�cast features

Function Data



Dimension 178mm×120mm×30m(Dimension L×W×H)

Net weight 0.42Kg

Opera�ng
condi�on

• Opera�ng temp: 0°C~+50°C
• Opera�ng humidity:10%~90%(non-condensing)

Storing
condi�on

• Storing temp:-30° ~ +70°C
• Storing humidity: 10 ~ 90% (non-condensing)

Power adapter DC 12V/1A

Power supply 12W

Interfaces 4GE+1USB+WiFi 5

USB 1*USB 3.0

LED
Indicators

PWR, LOS, PON, LAN1 ~ LAM4, 2.4GHz, 5GHz,
USB

PON interface

• 1XPON port(EPON PX20+ & GPON Class B+)
• SC single mode, SC/UPC connector
• TX op�cal power: 0�+4dBm
• RX sensi�vity: -27dBm
• Overload op�cal power: -3dBm(EPON) or -
8dBm(GPON)
• Transmission distance: 20KM
• Wavelength: TX 1310nm, RX1490nm

WIFI interface

• Compliant with IEEE802.11b/g/n/ac
• WiFi:2.4GHz 2×2, 5.8GHz 2×2, 5dBi antenna,
rate up to 1.167Gbps,Mul�ple SSID
• TX power: 11n--22dBm/11ac--24dBm

USB interface
1*USB3.0 For Shared Storage/Printer or
Console

LAN interface 4*GE, Auto-nego�a�on RJ45 connectors

Hardware Parameter

Interface Parameter

www.soltek.ir
03

SUMICO
Tarvij Sanat Sumi Parsian Co. LTD
No.1, 4th Narges Alley, Azadi Bolv. Shams-Abad Industry Park, 
Tehran-Qom Highway, Hasan Abad Fashafooye, Tehran, Iran
Tel: +98 21 43614000      Fax:+98 21 43614300
E-Mail:info@sumico.ir     PC: 1834179535
                                           

Specifications are subject to change without notice.  Copyright ©2023 SUMICO CO.,LTD. All rights reserved. 
Soltek is the trademark of Tarvij Sanat Sumi Parsian Co. 

All other brand names mentioned herein are the trademark or registered trademarks of their respective holders.

NOTICE

SUMICO reserves the right to change specifications without notice. The information in this manual, though carefully compiled, 
should not be regarded as a guarantee of product characteristics. SUMICO is only responsible for the extent specified in the sales 
and delivery terms. The copy and distribution of the attached documents and software and the use of its contents shall be 
authorized in writing by SUMICO
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